NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NO. 519

Ms E R J Spies (DA) to ask the Minister of Defence and Military Veterans :

What is the (a) make, (b) model (c) year of manufacture, (d) price and (e) purchase date of each vehicle purchase for used by (i) her and (ii) the Deputy Minister since 29 May 2019?

REPLY:

(a –c) (i) No vehicle was purchased for myself during the said period
(a –c) (ii) Deputy Minister


	Make
	bmw

	Model
	X4

	Year of Manufacture
	2021

	Price
	R 756510 ( seven hundred and fifty six thousand five hundred and ten rand only)

	Purchase Date
	08 September 2021



